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                            Director, International Programs
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Defense Business Development
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        OVERVIEW






Indiana’s defense innovation prowess comes from a triad of strengths including a robust workforce, technological advances and economic support. Apart from its ideal location to industrial assets, Indiana can tap into a flourishing workforce where one in five Indiana residents work in advanced manufacturing. It’s the only state in the nation with a warfare center online with the state’s universities and the capability of real-time collaboration. All of this combined with a balanced state budget, lower taxes and a business-friendly regulatory environment gives Indiana a winning edge in defense. 








            
        

    

    
        How can we help?






Whether you’re starting up or expanding… Indiana offers the perfect environment for exploration, experimentation and research. Connect with one of our business development experts and be a part of solving the globe’s most important challenges in a state that works.



[image: contact-icon]
Defense Business Development




    
        
	        
[image: Brock Herr]




            
        

    

    
        Christine Jeffers,

Vice President, 

Defense Business Development
cjeffers@iedc.in.gov
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        Jessica Tower

VP, Attractions

317.552.9244

JTower@iedc.in.gov




Matt Saltanovitz

VP, Domestic Business

Expansions

219.798.0618

MSaltanovitz@iedc.in.gov




Jillian Ochs

West Coast Business

Expansion Specialist

925.360.8293

JOchs@iedc.in.gov




Jonathan Laramy

Great Lakes Business

Expansion Specialist

214.415.2408

JLaramy@iedc.in.gov





            
        

    

    
        Trevor Lane

Director, Attractions

South Region

812.599.2416

TLane@iedc.in.gov



Victoria Herring

Sr. Project Manager,

Attractions North Region

317.586.1357

ViHerring@iedc.in.gov



Carley Hadley

Sr. Project Manager,

Attractions Central Region

317.601.7840

CHadley@iedc.in.gov
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        Linda Walczak

VP, Expansions

and Retention

260.452.6443

LWalczak@iedc.in.gov



Dave Behr

Director, Expansions

and Retention North Region

574.274.7840

DBehr@iedc.in.gov



Wesley Brown

Director, Expansions and

Retention Central Region

317.752.7046

WBrown@iedc.in.gov





            
        

    

    
        Christy Schrumpf

Project Manager, Expansions

and Retention Central Region

317.671.0948

CBarton1@iedc.in.gov




Andrea Lendy

Director, Expansions

and Retention South Region

317.586.1580

ALendy@iedc.in.gov




Kovenant Liby

Project Manager, Business

Development South Region

317.690.6417

KLiby@iedc.in.gov
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        IEDC Europe

Mr. Jan Wiedemann

Director, Office of Europe

+49-170-57454-37

JWiedemann@iedc.in.gov




IEDC Europe – UK & Ireland Office

Stephen Bridges

Director, Office of UK & Ireland

+44(0)7485.062792

SBridges@investindiana.com






            
        

    

    
        IEDC Europe – Italy Office


Sabrina Riccardi

Manager, Office of Italy

+39-349-117-5565

SRiccardi@investindiana.com



IEDC China


Weilin Long

Director, Office of China

+86.17365396923

WLong@InvestIndiana.com





            
        

    

    
        IEDC Japan

Paul F. Roland

Director, Office of Japan

+81-3-6228-6701

PRoland@investindiana.com



IEDC Korea

Narai Kim

Director, Office of Korea

+82-10-2731-4303

NKim1@iedc.IN.gov






            
        

    

    
        IEDC Israel

Elad Schnarch

Director, Office of Israel

+972-54-802-6029

eschnarch@investindiana.com
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